## RESOLUTION NO. 1977-72

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASE TO ADVERTISE FOR COMPETITIVE BIDS FOR THE SALE OF NON-REVENUE EQUIPMENT.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That the following equipment consisting of: one (1) 1960 Ford Pick-up RTA No. E-81, one (1) 1966 Dodge Step Van RTA No. M-113, one (1) 1966 Jeep, one (1) 1966 International Scout RTA No. P-131, one (1) 1967 International with Utility Body and Electric Welder RTA No. P-138, and one (1) 1964 Jeep RTA No. P-130, is found and determined to be no longer of use to the Authority.

Section 2. That the Department of Purchasing be and is hereby authorized to advertise for competitive bids for the sale of non-revenue equipment.

Section 3. That this resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

| Adonted: | March   | 8 |   | 1977 |
|----------|---------|---|---|------|
| Adopted: | THOTOIL | U | , | 7211 |

Dresident

Attest:

Secretary-Treasurer